Printing Template Overrides
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This article is part of the systems administration guide. You will require administration access

to view the pages mentioned in this article.

Template Overrides

The setup for PDF and XSL-FO printing templates allows the following overrides:

e Provider
e | ocation

e Service Location

Patient Account Type

e Service Provider - Only for Pathology/Radiology templates

Override

Provider
Location
Service Location
Service Provider

Patient Account Type

The order of precedence for applying overrides is as follows:

1. provider, service location, location, patient account type
2. provider, service location, location, service provider
3. provider, service location, location
4. provider, service location, patient account type
5. provider, location, patient account type
6. service location, location, patient account type
7. provider and service location
8. provider and patient account type
9. provider and location
10. location and service location
11. location and patient account type
12. service location and patient account type
13. service provider and provider

14. service provider and location



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

service provider and service location
provider

service location

patient account

location

service provider



